MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Онар. 127

Chapter 127.

Resolve in favor of E. L. Philoon, Chairman of Joint Special Committee appointed by the Seventy-third Legislature.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred seventy-four dollars and seventy cents be and is hereby appropriated, to be paid to E. L. Philoon, of Auburn, chairman of the special joint committee appointed by the seventy-third legislature of Maine to consider the advisability of establishing a board of education, to reimburse him for the actual cash expenses of said committee, and of each member thereof, incurred in the discharge of their official duties.

Chapter 128.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Resolve in favor of the Aroostook State Normal School.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine for the Aroostook State Normal School at Presque Isle, the same to be expended by and under the direction of the trustees of the normal schools of the state.

Aroostook State Normal School, in favor of.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 129.

Resolve in favor of the Madawaska Training School.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of twelve hundred dollars for the Madawaska Training School for purchasing land to be used by said school, six hundred dollars being for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and six hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten and that the same be expended under the direction of the normal school trustees.

Madawaska Training School, in favor of.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 130.

Resolve in favor of Eliza A. Getchell of Winslow.

Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Eliza A. Getchell of Winslow, a pension of four dollars per month beginning on the first day of January, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

Eliza A. Getchell, in favor of.

Approved March 12, 1909.